

The Society of American Military Engineers Omaha Post Professional Development Hours Certificate April 2023 Monthly Membership Meeting

Participant Name:
Participant Signature:
Date: Thursday, April 13, 2023
Location: In-person and Virtual Meeting, In-person meeting at: Field Club of Omaha, 3615 Woolworth Avenue, Omaha, NI
Educational Program:

"Midwest Roadside Safety Facility"

Karla Lechtengerg
Assistant Director Engineering Services and Technical Support Division and Research
Engineer, Midwest Roadside Safety Facility (MwRSF)

Ms. Lechtenberg provided an overview of the ongoing research at the University of Nebraska's MwRSF. The capabilities of the facility, and how the information developed at MwRSF is being incorporated into design guidance.

Total PDH Available - 1.0

Natasha M. Gromak, PMP President SAME Omaha Post

Natash M. Gromak

John I. Remus, II, P.E.

Chair of Education and Professional Development

The Omaha Post verifies the content of the program. Each attendee is responsible for applying to the appropriate licensing organization for his/her individual PDH credits. The Omaha Post can not guarantee that all licensing organizations will accept the above PDH credits.